## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 6, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Paragon Integrated Services, LLC, for the Leachate Stormwater Pond Improvements at the Little Rock Solid Waste Landfill.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Paragon Integrated Services, LLC, for the Leachate Stormwater Pond Improvements at the Little Rock Solid Waste Landfill.  The amount is not to exceed \$615,955.20, which includes a	
	20% contingency, and funds are allocated from the State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Grant, authorized by the American Rescue Plan Act, and approved by Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 15,524 (August 17, 2021) and Resolution No. 15,783 (September 6, 2024), Account No. G0506AR40B.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This project will replace the pond liner in the Leachate Treatment Basin and to conduct related work at the Little Rock Solid Waste Facility. Bid No. 2365 was issued and Paragon Integrated Services, LLC, was the lowest, responsive, responsible bid meeting specifications of the two (2) bids received for the project.	